506538377 03/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6585154

NATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BASIL RIGAS			02/25/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	MEDICON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.			
Street Address:	18 BLUEBERRY RIDGE ROAD			
City:	SETAUKET			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11733			
Application Number:160		6651826		
	<i>sent to t</i> rovided; 9 ⁻ da B M	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 736397992 ocket@mccarter.com, tcavallaro@mc EVERLY W. LUBIT ICCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 00 MULBERRY STREET, FOUR GAT EWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102	<i>nt via US Mail.</i> carter.com	
Address Line 4:		129492-00701		
Address Line 4:	MBER:			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	BEVERLY W. LUBIT		
	MBER:			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BASIL RIGAS ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States, having an address at 18 Blueberry Ridge Road, Setauket, NY 11733, USA, has rights in the invention(s) entitled "ANTI-INFLAMMATORY, ANTI-CANCER, AND ANTI-ANGIOGENIC COMPOUNDS, PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF" described in U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 16/651826, filed March 27, 2020 ("THE INVENTION(S)");

AND WHEREAS, MEDICON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 18 Blueberry Ridge Road, Setauket, NY 11733, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and in and to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent and all patents and patent applications elaiming priority to and/or benefit of the Patent including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for THE INVENTION(S) in any foreign country/countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s) in any foreign country/countries;

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue the patent on an application as aforesaid, to issue the patent for THE INVENTION(S) and/or the Patent(s) in the name of ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s), sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute, reexamination, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for THE INVENTION(S) and the Patent(s).

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand this $\frac{25^{\text{K}}}{25^{\text{K}}}$ day of $\frac{565}{565}$ and $\frac{1}{2021}$.

BASIL RIGAS

ME1 35763337v.1

PATENT REEL: 055500 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 03/04/2021